AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 BEFORE THE

I, CHRIS VIVEROS	, as expert		
witness in this proceeding for QWEST	(a party to		
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and			
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transpor			
UT-100820, and acknowledge that I have review understand its terms and conditions.	ed the Protective Order and fully		
understand its terms and conditions.			
Chin Vine at	JUNE 18 2010		
Signature	Date		
out-			
DWEST			
Employer			
1350 (REATBLY) STE 200 WILNOTCREE Address 94597	Y CA DIRECTOR LEGAL FRIES		
Address QUKQT	Position and Responsibilities		
1011	•		
* * *			
The following newton is to be completed by the			
The following portion is to be completed by the r Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to			
the above-named person will be deemed an exper			
Information under the terms and conditions of the	-		
No objection.			
	objects to the above-named expert		
having access to Confidential Information. The c			
setting forth the basis for objection and asking ex	clusion of the expert from access to		
Confidential Information.			
Signature	Date		

QWEST

EXHIBIT C (HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AGREEMENT)

AGF	EEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY (IN DOCKET UT BEFORE T	Γ-100820
W	ASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRAN	
	I, <u>CHRIS VIVEROS</u>	5, as
	In-house attorney In-house expert	
	Outside counsel Outside expert	
proceed	ing) hereby declare under penalty of pergron that the following are true and corr	
i i c t i	am not now involved, and will not for a n, competitive decision making with res nformation may be relevant, by or on be organization that competes, or potentially business organization from whom they s nformation with respect to the pricing, re elecommunications services in the state	spect to which the documents or ehalf of any company or business ly competes, with the company or seek disclosure of highly confidentia marketing, and sales of
P	have read and understand, and agree to Protective Order in this proceeding, inclu Order.	
Signatur	XIDM TO	
	NCORD CA te where this Agreement was signed	

Employer	
DIRECTOR - LEGAL ISSUES Position and Responsibilities	Permanent Address
• • •	
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure the above-named person will be deemed a person Confidential Information under the terms and confidential Information under the terms are the confidential Information under the confidential Inform	to do so will constitute a waiver and on having access to Highly
No objection.	
Objection. The responding par having access to Highly Confidential Information motion with the Commission, supported by afficobjection and asking exclusion of the person from Information.	davit, setting forth the basis for
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 BEFORE THE

I, KEVIN MACWILLIAM	n, as expert
witness in this proceeding for QWEST	(a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and	be bound by the Protective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transpor	rtation Commission in Docket
UT-100820, and acknowledge that I have review	ed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.	
K-Mar William	6/18/10
Signature	Date
QWEST Employer	
1600 7TH AVE RM 1510 SEATTLE WA	LEAD FINANCIAL PRULINESC ANALYST
Address	Position and Responsibilities
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the re Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to other the above-named person will be deemed an exper Information under the terms and conditions of the	do so will constitute a waiver and thaving access to Confidential
No objection.	
Objection. The responding party	objects to the above-named expert
naving access to Confidential Information. The o	bjecting party shall file a motion
setting forth the basis for objection and asking exception	clusion of the expert from access to
Confidential Information.	
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820

	BEFORE THE	
	WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION C	OMMISSION
	I, KEVIN MACHILLIAMS	, as
	In-house attorney In-house expert Outside counsel Outside expert	
proce	s proceeding for <u>QWEST</u> seding) hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws sington that the following are true and correct:	(a party to this s of the State of
a.	I am not now involved, and will not for a period of two year in, competitive decision making with respect to which the d information may be relevant, by or on behalf of any compar organization that competes, or potentially competes, with the business organization from whom they seek disclosure of his information with respect to the pricing, marketing, and sales telecommunications services in the state of Washington; and	ocuments or ny or business ne company or ighly confidential s of
b.	I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the terminate of the Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section Order.	erms of the C of the Protective
<u> </u>	Marhellen 6/18/10	
Signa	ture Date	
SEA	TTLE, WA	
City/S	State where this Agreement was signed	
Q	WEST	

Employer			
LEAD FINANCIAL BUSINESS ANALYST Position and Responsibilities	1600 774 Ave, Rm 1570, SEATTLE, WA Permanent Address		
* * * The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to do so will constitute a waiver and the above-named person will be deemed a person having access to Highly Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order.			
Objection. Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named person having access to Highly Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a motion with the Commission, supported by affidavit, setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the person from access to Highly Confidential Information.			
Signature	Date		

EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 BEFORE THE

I MAURA Peterson	~ .	Paralegal , as atterney in
proceeding) agree to comply with and be bound the Washington Utilities and Transportation Cor	nmission in Docket	(party to this rder entered by UT-100820, and
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective and conditions.	Order and fully und	derstand its terms
Signature 1600 Hh Ave 1506	(e) 15/10 Date	
Address Clatte, Wa Go GI		, <u> </u>

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820

IN DOCKET UT-100820

BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
I, Whuld PETERSON, as
In-house attorney Paralegal In-house expert Outside counsel Outside expert
in this proceeding for West Corporation (a party to this proceeding) hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
Washington that the following are true and correct:
a. I am not now involved, and will not for a period of two years involve myself in, competitive decision making with respect to which the documents or information may be relevant, by or on behalf of any company or business organization that competes, or potentially competes, with the company or business organization from whom they seek disclosure of highly confidential information with respect to the pricing, marketing, and sales of telecommunications services in the state of Washington; and
b. I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the terms of the Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section C of the Protective Order.
Marie 18/10
Signature
Seattle Wa
City/State where this Agreement was signed

Employer Paralegal / Discovery Godolnytor Position and Responsibilities	1600 th Ave Seattle Permanent Address
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the r Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to the above-named person will be deemed a person Confidential Information under the terms and con	do so will constitute a waiver and having access to Highly
No objection.	
Objection. The responding party having access to Highly Confidential Information motion with the Commission, supported by affida objection and asking exclusion of the person from Information.	wit, setting forth the basis for
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

	IN DOCKET UT	Γ-100820	
	BEFORE T	ΉE	
	WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRAI	NSPORTATION CO	MMISSION
	I, MANK S. Rey	nolds	, as
	In-house attorney In-house expert Outside counsel Outside expert		
	is proceeding for Quest Cor,	2-12-	
in thi	is proceeding for <u>COUST COV</u>	poration	(a party to this
	eeding) hereby declare under penalty of pe		of the State of
wası	nington that the following are true and corn	ect:	
a.	I am not now involved, and will not for in, competitive decision making with resinformation may be relevant, by or on be organization that competes, or potentiall business organization from whom they sinformation with respect to the pricing, telecommunications services in the state	spect to which the do ehalf of any company by competes, with the seek disclosure of hig marketing, and sales of Washington; and	ocuments or y or business e company or ghly confidential of
b.	I have read and understand, and agree to Protective Order in this proceeding, incl Order.	be bound by, the tenuding this Section C	rms of the of the Protective
Ma	ME S. Regulas	6/4/20	110
Signa	ature $ au$	Date	
5	CAHLE, WA		
	State where this Agreement was signed		
21051	and where this represent was signed		

Employer Quest Corporation SSt. VP Poblic Polegy + Regulatory Attacks	, , 1 /20
sst. VP Public Polegy	1600 7th due. Rom. 1506 Scattle, WA 98191
+ Regulatory AttAcus	Scattle, WA 98191
Position and Responsibilities	Permanent Address
; * * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the r Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to the above-named person will be deemed a person Confidential Information under the terms and cor	o do so will constitute a waiver and having access to Highly
No objection.	
Objection. The responding party having access to Highly Confidential Information motion with the Commission, supported by affida objection and asking exclusion of the person from Information.	avit, setting forth the basis for
Signature	Date

EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, LISA ANDERC	, as attorney in
this proceeding for QUEST	(party to this
proceeding) agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective	ve Order entered by
the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Do	cket UT-100820, and
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and full and conditions.	y understand its terms
Signature Date	8/10
Date 1	/
$\frac{1600 - 7^{15}}{\text{Address}} = \frac{1506}{1506}$	
Sattle WA 98/91	

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820
BEFORE THE

	WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
	I, LISA ANDERL, as
	∑In-house attorney
	In-house expert
	Outside counsel
	Outside expert
proc	is proceeding for (a party to this eeding) hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of hington that the following are true and correct:
a.	I am not now involved, and will not for a period of two years involve mysel in, competitive decision making with respect to which the documents or information may be relevant, by or on behalf of any company or business organization that competes, or potentially competes, with the company or business organization from whom they seek disclosure of highly confidential information with respect to the pricing, marketing, and sales of telecommunications services in the state of Washington; and
b.	I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the terms of the Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section C of the Protective Order.
Sign	$\frac{6/8/10}{\text{Date}}$
	eeth. Wa
 City/	State where this Agreement was signed
B	

OLD DR. VI	
Employer	
ASSOC General Counce/ Position and Responsibilities Regultory ***	1600-7th #1506 Permanent Address Seattle 0 9819
The following portion is to be completed by the re Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to the above-named person will be deemed a person Confidential Information under the terms and con	do so will constitute a waiver and having access to Highly
No objection.	
Objection. The responding party having access to Highly Confidential Information motion with the Commission, supported by affida objection and asking exclusion of the person from Information.	vit, setting forth the basis for
Signature	Date

EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Adam L. Sherr	as attorney in
this proceeding for	(party to this
proceeding) agree to comply with and be bound by the	Protective Order entered by
the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission	
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and conditions.	
and conditions.	
7 –	
() Comment of the co	6-11-10
Signature Date	
1600 7th Aue Room 1506 Seattle, WA 98/91	
Sattle, WA 98/91	·
Address	

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820

BEFORE THE

	I, Adam L. Sherr	, as
	In-house attorneyIn-house expertOutside counselOutside expert	
proc	nis proceeding for Pwesh ceeding) hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the lashington that the following are true and correct:	(a party to this aws of the State of
a.	I am not now involved, and will not for a period of two y in, competitive decision making with respect to which the information may be relevant, by or on behalf of any com- organization that competes, or potentially competes, with business organization from whom they seek disclosure of information with respect to the pricing, marketing, and statelecommunications services in the state of Washington;	te documents or spany or business or the company or f highly confidential ales of
b.	I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section Order.	e terms of the on C of the Protective
4	6-11-	-10
Sign	Date Date	
8	eattle, WA	
City	State where this Agreement was signed	
G)west	

ORDER 01	
Employer	
Assacrate General Counsel Position and Responsibilities	16007th Ana Ram 1506 Seattle, WA 98191 Permanent Address
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failur the above-named person will be deemed a per Confidential Information under the terms and	re to do so will constitute a waiver and reson having access to Highly
No objection.	
Objection. The responding p having access to Highly Confidential Informa motion with the Commission, supported by af objection and asking exclusion of the person f Information.	fidavit, setting forth the basis for
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 **BEFORE THE** WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Glenda Weibel	, as expert
witness in this proceeding for	portation Commission in Docket
Alenda Weifel Signature	6/16/10
Signature	Date
<u>Qws</u> + Employer	
1600 7th Ave., Seattle, WA 99191 Address	Staff Advocate - Legal Position and Responsibilities
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure the above-named person will be deemed an extended in the conditions of the conditions of the conditions of the complete by the c	to do so will constitute a waiver and pert having access to Confidential
No objection. Objection. The responding partial having access to Confidential Information. The setting forth the basis for objection and asking Confidential Information.	arty objects to the above-named expert e objecting party shall file a motion exclusion of the expert from access to
Signature	Date

Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 BEFORE THE

	WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TR		OMMISSION
	I,Glenda Weibel		, as
	In-house attorney In-house expert Outside counsel Outside expert		
proce	s proceeding for	perjury under the laws	(a party to this s of the State of
a.	I am not now involved, and will not for in, competitive decision making with a information may be relevant, by or on organization that competes, or potential business organization from whom they information with respect to the pricing telecommunications services in the states.	respect to which the d behalf of any comparally competes, with the seek disclosure of his, marketing, and sales	ocuments or ny or business ne company or nghly confidential ns of
o.	I have read and understand, and agree Protective Order in this proceeding, in Order.		
De	enda Weibil	<u> </u>	
Signa	ature	Date	
Se	attle, WA		
City/S	State where this Agreement was signed		
Qv	vest		

ONDER 01	
Employer	
Staff Advocate – Legal Position and Responsibilities	1600 7th Ave., Ron. 1508, Scattle, WA 98191 Permanent Address
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure the above-named person will be deemed a person Confidential Information under the terms and co	to do so will constitute a waiver and n having access to Highly
No objection.	
Objection. The responding part having access to Highly Confidential Information motion with the Commission, supported by affidobjection and asking exclusion of the person from Information.	lavit, setting forth the basis for
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 BEFORE THE

	I,	JOHN	STANOC4 OWEST		, as expert
witness in this	proce	eding for	Quest		(a party to
				nd be bound by the Protec	_ `
	•		= =	ortation Commission in D	
UT-100820, ar	nd ack	nowledge t	hat I have review	wed the Protective Order	and fully
understand its		_			•
//	211	' W		6/1	
- fl.	M	Jax		6/15/10	
Signature				Date	
Quest					
Employer	/	- O(+ # Z100 851		
Zoo Sat	FIV	ما ما الله	J 7 2/00	0.1.1	*
Muneaport	15, de	11 55-3	351	President - Man	wich North Dato
Address				Position and Responsib	oilities
* * *					
The following	portic	on is to be c	completed by the	responding party and file	ed with the
Commission w	vithin	10 days of	receipt; failure to	do so will constitute a w	aiver and
the above-nam	ed per	rson will be	e deemed an expe	ert having access to Confi	idential
Information un	nder th	ie terms and	d conditions of the	ne Protective Order.	
	No	objection.			
	_ Obj	ection. The	e responding par	ty objects to the above-na	med expert
having access				objecting party shall file	<u>-</u>
setting forth th	e basi	s for object	tion and asking e	exclusion of the expert fro	m access to
Confidential In		-	· ·	-	
Signature				Date	

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 BEFORE THE

	I, JOHN STANO	cK_	, as
	In-house attorney		
	∑In-house expert		
	Outside counsel		
	Outside expert		
proce	eding) hereby declare under penalty of penalty of penalty of the following are true and corr		(a party to this laws of the State of
a.	I am not now involved, and will not for a in, competitive decision making with res information may be relevant, by or on be organization that competes, or potentiall business organization from whom they s information with respect to the pricing, r telecommunications services in the state	spect to which the chalf of any control y competes, with eek disclosure marketing, and	the documents or mpany or business th the company or of highly confidential sales of
b.	I have read and understand, and agree to Protective Order in this proceeding, inclu Order.		
	flest de	6/	15/10
Signa	áture	Date	
16	Luce and MN 55391		
City/	State where this Agreement was signed		
	awest		

Employer Ower President -	200 South FAM Shoot, #210 Mumingoly MN 55391	
Monosta North Datode	Momeros Es, MN 55391	
Position and Responsibilities	Permanent Address	
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure the above-named person will be deemed a person Confidential Information under the terms and confidential Information under the terms are the confidential Information under the confidential Information	to do so will constitute a waiver and n having access to Highly	
No objection.		
Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named person having access to Highly Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a motion with the Commission, supported by affidavit, setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the person from access to Highly Confidential Information.		
Signature	Date	

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 BEFORE THE

I, Loretta A.	HJCF, as expert
witness in this proceeding for Quech	(a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with	
entered by the Washington Utilities and Trar	sportation Commission in Docket
UT-100820, and acknowledge that I have re-	viewed the Protective Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions.	
Louth a HM Signature	<u>6-14-2010</u> Date
Signature	Date
Quest	_
Employer	
1801 California, 10th Floor Denver, O 80202	.
Denver, 0 80202	Position and Responsibilities
Address	Position and Responsibilities
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by Commission within 10 days of receipt; failur the above-named person will be deemed an elementary of the terms and conditions of the formation under the terms and conditions of the terms are the te	re to do so will constitute a waiver and expert having access to Confidential
No objection.	
•	party objects to the above-named expert
having access to Confidential Information.	- • • •
setting forth the basis for objection and askir	
Confidential Information.	
Signature	Date
~-0	

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 BEFORE THE

	BEFORE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TR		ATION COMMISSION
	I, Loretta A. Hu		, as
proce	In-house attorney In-house expert Outside counsel Outside expert s proceeding for Deeding) hereby declare under penalty of an ington that the following are true and one		(a party to this er the laws of the State of
a.	I am not now involved, and will not in, competitive decision making with information may be relevant, by or or organization that competes, or potent business organization from whom the information with respect to the pricin telecommunications services in the state.	for a period of respect to we need to be half of an itally competed by seek disclay, marketing	which the documents or my company or business res, with the company or osure of highly confidential g, and sales of
b.	I have read and understand, and agree Protective Order in this proceeding, i Order.		
\mathcal{L}_{α}	ocette a. 74.	_ 6	-14-2010
N.	State where this Agreement was signed	Date	

DOCKET UT-100820 ORDER 01	PAGE 19
Employer Director-heyal Issues Position and Responsibilities	1801 California St.
Director-heyal Issues	Renver, CO 80202
Position and Responsibilities	Permanent Address
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure the above-named person will be deemed a pers Confidential Information under the terms and confidential Information under the terms are confidential under the terms	to do so will constitute a waiver and on having access to Highly
No objection.	
Objection. The responding pa having access to Highly Confidential Informati motion with the Commission, supported by affiobjection and asking exclusion of the person fruit Information.	idavit, setting forth the basis for

Date

Signature

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 BEFORE THE

I, Leslie Johnson	, as experi
witness in this proceeding for Q we	(a party to
his proceeding) hereby agree to comply with	and be bound by the Protective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities and Trans	portation Commission in Docket
UT-100820, and acknowledge that I have revi	ewed the Protective Order and fully
inderstand its terms and conditions.	
(m-fr	- refuelso
Signature	Date
Quest	
Employer	
1600 Ju Ave Bur 15de	Legal Assistant
Address	Position and Responsibilities
* * * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the	he responding party and filed with the
Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure	
the above-named person will be deemed an ex	tpert having access to Confidential
Information under the terms and conditions of	the Protective Order.
No objection.	
	arty objects to the above-named expert
having access to Confidential Information. The	
setting forth the basis for objection and asking	g exclusion of the expert from access to
Confidential Information.	
Signature	Date

a.

b.

City/State where this Agreement was signed

EXHIBIT C (HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 **BEFORE THE** WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION reslie Johnson _ In-house attorney X In-house expert Outside counsel __ Outside expert in this proceeding for _____ (a party to this proceeding) hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the following are true and correct: I am not now involved, and will not for a period of two years involve myself in, competitive decision making with respect to which the documents or information may be relevant, by or on behalf of any company or business organization that competes, or potentially competes, with the company or business organization from whom they seek disclosure of highly confidential information with respect to the pricing, marketing, and sales of telecommunications services in the state of Washington; and I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the terms of the Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section C of the Protective Order.

Employer	
Legal Assistant	11000 7th Ave Hun 150
Position and Responsibilities	Permanent Address
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failur the above-named person will be deemed a per Confidential Information under the terms and	re to do so will constitute a waiver and rson having access to Highly
No objection.	
Objection. The responding p having access to Highly Confidential Information with the Commission, supported by af objection and asking exclusion of the person fulformation.	ffidavit, setting forth the basis for
Signature	Date

EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Craig Bl	as attorney ir
	(party to this
proceeding) agree to comply with and be be	ound by the Protective Order entered by
the Washington Utilities and Transportation	n Commission in Docket UT-100820, and
acknowledge that I have reviewed the Prote and conditions.	
Signature 1881 Cal Hornia Street Denver, Co 80202	
Address	

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820
BEFORE THE

BEFORE	-
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRA	, as
In-house attorney In-house expert Outside counsel Outside expert	
in this proceeding forQwest proceeding) hereby declare under penalty of p Washington that the following are true and co	(a party to this perjury under the laws of the State of prrect:
I am not now involved, and will not for in, competitive decision making with reinformation may be relevant, by or on organization that competes, or potential business organization from whom they information with respect to the pricing telecommunications services in the state.	respect to which the documents or behalf of any company or business ally competes, with the company or seek disclosure of highly confidential and marketing, and sales of
I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the terms of the Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section C of the Protecti Order.	
Cray I Son	6/7/10
Signature /	Date
Denver, Colorado	
City/State where this Agreement was signed	
Quest Communications	

Employer		i and California Street
Associati	General Counsel - Regulatory	1801 California Street Denver, CO 80202
Position and Re		Permanent Address
* * *		
Commission w the above-name	portion is to be completed by the responding ithin 10 days of receipt. Failure to do seed person will be deemed a person have formation under the terms and conditions.	so will constitute a waiver and ing access to Highly
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	No objection.	
motion with the	Objection. The responding party objection. The Highly Confidential Information. The Commission, supported by affidavit, sking exclusion of the person from according to the person from accord	ne objecting party shall file a setting forth the basis for
Signature	Dat	te

EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

	I, ANDREW CROW	, as attorney in
thi	s proceeding for QUEST	(party to this
pro	oceeding) agree to comply with and be bound by the Protecti	ve Order entered by
the	Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Do	ocket UT-100820, and
açl	knowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and full	y understand its terms
and	d conditions.	
		•
· /	/// Klail	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
4	94	10
←Sig	gnature Date Date	
18	SNVER, CO 80207	
<u> 0</u> :	ENVER, CO BOZOZ	
Ad	ldress	

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820
BEFORE THE

I, ANDREW CRAW, as	,
∑In-house attorney In-house expert Outside counsel Outside expert	
in this proceeding for <u>QWEST</u> (a party to the proceeding) hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State Washington that the following are true and correct:	
I am not now involved, and will not for a period of two years involve my in, competitive decision making with respect to which the documents or information may be relevant, by or on behalf of any company or business organization that competes, or potentially competes, with the company or business organization from whom they seek disclosure of highly confide information with respect to the pricing, marketing, and sales of telecommunications services in the state of Washington; and	s or
b. I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the terms of the Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section C of the Prote Order.	ective
Signature Date	
DENVER, CO	
City/State where this Agreement was signed	
QWEST	

Employer			
Position and Responsibilities	1441 WIZEE ST. NENVERY CO Permanent Address		
* * * * The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to do so will constitute a waiver and the above-named person will be deemed a person having access to Highly Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the protective order.			
No objection.			
Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named person having access to Highly Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a motion with the Commission, supported by affidavit, setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the person from access to Highly Confidential Information.			
Signature	Date		

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 BEFORE THE

I. Melisša Ne	, as expert (a party to	
witness in this proceeding for Que 5	(a party to	(a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with an	d be bound by the Protective Order	
entered by the Washington Utilities and Transpo		
UT-100820, and acknowledge that I have review		
understand its terms and conditions.	order and runny	
Melissa Neuman	6/16/2010	
Signature	Date	
Employer Employer		
607 14th Street NW Address Washington, DC 20005	VP-FEDERAL RELATION Position and Responsibilities	\ J :
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by the	responding party and filed with the	
Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to		
the above-named person will be deemed an expe	ert having access to Confidential	
Information under the terms and conditions of the	ne Protective Order.	
No objection.		
Objection. The responding part	y objects to the above-named expert	
having access to Confidential Information. The	objecting party shall file a motion	
setting forth the basis for objection and asking e	xclusion of the expert from access to	
Confidential Information.		
Signature	Date	

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 BEFORE THE

7	VASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION	
	I, Melissa Newman, as	
•	In-house attorney In-house expert Outside counsel Outside expert	
procee	proceeding for (a party to this ding) hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of agton that the following are true and correct:	
a.	I am not now involved, and will not for a period of two years involve myse in, competitive decision making with respect to which the documents or information may be relevant, by or on behalf of any company or business organization that competes, or potentially competes, with the company or business organization from whom they seek disclosure of highly confidential information with respect to the pricing, marketing, and sales of telecommunications services in the state of Washington; and	
b.	I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the terms of the Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section C of the Protecti Order.	ve
M	lissa Neuman 6/16/2010	
Signat		
	Washington, OC ate where this Agreement was signed	
City/S	ate where this Agreement was signed	

Date

Information.

Signature

EXHIBIT A (ATTORNEY AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I,	Todal Lundy	, as attorney in
this proceeding for _		(party to this
proceeding) agree to	comply with and be bo	und by the Protective Order entered by
		Commission in Docket UT-100820, and
acknowledge that I h and conditions.	ave reviewed the Protec	ctive Order and fully understand its terms
Todal.	lundy	6-4-10
Signature		Date
1801 Califor	nia, #1000, Denu	er, co 80202

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

IN DOCKET UT-100820
BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION
I, Todd Lundy, as
X In-house attorney
In-house expert
Outside counsel
Outside expert
in this proceeding for Owes t (a party to this
proceeding) hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of
Washington that the following are true and correct:
a. I am not now involved, and will not for a period of two years involve myself in, competitive decision making with respect to which the documents or information may be relevant, by or on behalf of any company or business organization that competes, or potentially competes, with the company or business organization from whom they seek disclosure of highly confidential information with respect to the pricing, marketing, and sales of telecommunications services in the state of Washington; and
b. I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the terms of the Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section C of the Protective Order.
Todd haly 6-14-10
Signature Date
Denver CO

City/State where this Agreement was signed

ORDERUI		
Employer		
Assoc. Gen. Coursel Position and Responsibilities	1801 California # 1000	Denner, co
Position and Responsibilities	Permanent Address	80202
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by the r	responding party and filed with the	
Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to	o do so will constitute a waiver and	
the above-named person will be deemed a person	having access to Highly	
Confidential Information under the terms and con	nditions of the protective order.	
No objection.		
Objection. The responding party	y objects to the above-named person	n
having access to Highly Confidential Information	n. The objecting party shall file a	
motion with the Commission, supported by affida	avit, setting forth the basis for	
objection and asking exclusion of the person from	n access to Highly Confidential	
Information.		
		_
Signature	Date	_

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 **BEFORE THE** WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

I, Robert Steven Davis, as expert witness in this proceeding for Qwest Communications International (a party to this proceeding) hereby agree to comply with and be bound by the Protective Order entered by the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission in Docket UT-100820, and acknowledge that I have reviewed the Protective Order and fully understand its terms and conditions. 6/16/10 Signature Date Owest Communications International **Employer** 1801 California St., Denver, CO Sr VP-Public Policy and Address Government Relations Position and Responsibilities The following portion is to be completed by the responding party and filed with the Commission within 10 days of receipt; failure to do so will constitute a waiver and the above-named person will be deemed an expert having access to Confidential Information under the terms and conditions of the Protective Order. No objection. Objection. The responding party objects to the above-named expert having access to Confidential Information. The objecting party shall file a motion setting forth the basis for objection and asking exclusion of the expert from access to Confidential Information. Signature

Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 BEFORE THE

	I,Robert Steven Davis		, as
	In-house attorney x In-house expert Outside counsel Outside expert		
proce	s proceeding forQwest Communication of penalty of part of the control of the	erjury under the l	
а.	I am not now involved, and will not for in, competitive decision making with reinformation may be relevant, by or on organization that competes, or potential business organization from whom they information with respect to the pricing telecommunications services in the states.	respect to which the behalf of any com- ally competes, with seek disclosure of marketing, and s	ne documents or npany or business h the company or of highly confidential sales of
b.	I have read and understand, and agree Protective Order in this proceeding, in Order		
1	2		116/10
Signa	iture	Date	
City/	Denver, CO State where this Agreement was signed		
Qwes	t Communications International		

Employer	
Sr VP-Public Policy & Govt Relations	1801 California St., Denver, CO
Position and Responsibilities	Permanent Address
* * *	
The following portion is to be completed by the Commission within 10 days of receipt. Failure the above-named person will be deemed a person Confidential Information under the terms and co	to do so will constitute a waiver and n having access to Highly
No objection.	
Objection. The responding part having access to Highly Confidential Informatio motion with the Commission, supported by affid objection and asking exclusion of the person from Information.	lavit, setting forth the basis for
Signature	Date

AGREEMENT CONCERNING CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 BEFORE THE

I, PHILIP E	GRATE	, as expert
witness in this proceeding for	WEST	(a party to
this proceeding) hereby agree to co		v the Protective Order
entered by the Washington Utilities	s and Transportation Comp	nission in Docket
UT-100820, and acknowledge that	I have reviewed the Protect	tive Order and fully
understand its terms and conditions	3.	are order and raily
Philip Ent	5 16 Jun	1E 2010
Signature /	Date	
OWEST CORPORA Employer		
1600 BELL PLAZA SEA Address	TUZ WA BAN NIRECA Position and	DR - STATE AND FI d Responsibilities
* * *		
The following portion is to be comp Commission within 10 days of rece the above-named person will be dec Information under the terms and co	eipt; failure to do so will co emed an expert having acc	nstitute a waiver and ess to Confidential
No objectionObjection. The res	sponding party objects to the	ne above-named expert
having access to Confidential Infor	mation. The objecting part	ty shall file a motion
setting forth the basis for objection	and asking exclusion of th	e expert from access to
Confidential Information.		-
Signature	 Date	

a.

EXHIBIT C (HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AGREEMENT)

AGREEMENT CONCERNING HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION IN DOCKET UT-100820 **BEFORE THE** WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION _ In-house attorney ✓In-house expert __ Outside counsel Outside expert in this proceeding for WEST (a party to this proceeding) hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the following are true and correct: I am not now involved, and will not for a period of two years involve myself in, competitive decision making with respect to which the documents or information may be relevant, by or on behalf of any company or business organization that competes, or potentially competes, with the company or business organization from whom they seek disclosure of highly confidential information with respect to the pricing, marketing, and sales of telecommunications services in the state of Washington; and I have read and understand, and agree to be bound by, the terms of the b. Protective Order in this proceeding, including this Section C of the Protective Order.

City/State where this Agreement was signed

Employer		
Position and Responsibilities	1600 RELLILAZA SEATUR WA Permanent Address	98181
* * *		
The following portion is to be completed by the recommission within 10 days of receipt. Failure to the above-named person will be deemed a person Confidential Information under the terms and confidential Information.	o do so will constitute a waiver and having access to Highly	
No objection.		
Objection. The responding party having access to Highly Confidential Information motion with the Commission, supported by affidablection and asking exclusion of the person from Information.	avit, setting forth the basis for	
Signature	Date	